

To: Compliance Officers and Principal of all APMI Members

Subject: APMI Compliance Sutra Calendar for March 2024

Date: 4th March 2024

Greetings from APMI!

APMI's initiative of **Compliance Sutra** was launched on 1st September 2023 and we take this opportunity to thank you for your active participation in our earlier sessions.

Further with reference to our WhatsApp message on the APMI Group and the feedback received by our members, please find appended herewith the Compliance Sutra Calendar for March'2024.

1. First call for March' 2024:

• Topic: Year end Compliances of a Portfolio Manager.

• Date: Tuesday 12th March'2024.

• Time: 3.30 pm to 5.00 pm.

Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/ufy-rxew-jzt

2. Second call for March' 2024:

• Topic: PMS in Gift City.

• Date: Tuesday 26th March'2024

• Time: 3.30 pm to 5.00 pm

Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/sor-snna-ezr

3. Kindly note that the Compliance Sutra presentations for the earlier sessions are available **post your login > Compliance Sutra > Select the Month**





We look forward to your presence and are hopeful that you will find these sessions useful. Please do share your feedback on our earlier sessions @ feedback@apmiindia.org.

Warm Regards
Association of Portfolio Managers in India

B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork- Enam Sambhav G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051

Contact us: https://apmiindia.org/apmi/contactus.htm

Web: https://apmiindia.org/apmi/welcome.htm

- Please note that the information & links shared in this email are strictly for the consumption of the recipients.
- Compliance Sutra calls conducted by APMI are only for its Members.

